given for the office of Justice of the City Court of The City of New York 
was one million seven hundred and fifty thousand three hundred and 
forty-four 	........................................................ 1,750,344 

Of which 
William 	H. 	Wadhams 	received 	one 	hundred 	and 	twenty-two 

thousand nine hundred and seventy-eight ...................... 122,978 
Henry C. S. Stimpson received one hundred and eighteen thousand 

six hundred and seventy-six ................................... 118,676 
Isidor Wasservogel received one hundred and twenty-one thousand 

eight 	hundred 	and thirty-four ...........

[...]

Donegan received one hundred and nineteen thousand five 

hundred 	and 	eight ............................................ 119,508 
Edwin S. Merrill received one hundred and twenty thousand six 

hundred 	and 	fifty-six ......................................... 12o,656 
Edward F. O'Dwyer received one hundred and fifty thousand seven 

hundred and fifty-one.. 	.. 	.. 	 ... 	.... 150,751 
John Henry McCarthy received one hundred and forty-nine thousand 

nine 	hundred 	and 	fifty-seven........... 	.................. 149,957 
Alexander Finelite received one hundred and forty-seven thousand 

nine 	hundred 	and 	nineteen ....................................

[...]

Peter Schmuck received one hundred and forty-eight thousand four 

hundred 	and 	seventy-seven .................................... 148,477 
Louis Lichtschein received ten thousand nine hundred and eighty- 

four......................................................... Io,984 
Jacob Obrist received ten thousand nine hundred and fifty-six....... 10,956 
Owen McPartland received eleven thousand two hundred and fifty 

five........................................................... II,255 
George B. Staring received ten thousand nine hundred and seventy- 

three........................................................ 10,973 

Henry Harris received eleven thousand and twenty-eight............ 11,028 
Louis Shapiro received ten thousand nine hundred and eighty...... 10,980 
Robert E. Gardiner received seven hundred and forty-one.......... 741 
John C. Wallace received seven hundred and fifty-eight ............. 758 
Daniel A. Howell received eight hundred and seventy .............. 870 
George K. Hinds received seven hundred and fifty-five .............. 755 
Thomas Eason received seven hundred and fifty-six ................ 7_5ti 
Walter Howell received seven hundred and thirty-five .............. . 	735 
Charles Chase received one thousand five hundred and sixty-nine.... 1,56x) 
Matthew Lechner received one thousand five hundred and fifty-eight I,55S 
Jno. 	J. 	Flaherty 	received one...................................... I 
F. 	O. 	Wilson 	received 	one........................................

[...]

Isidor Cohen received eleven thousand seven hundred and forty- 

seven........................................................ 	11,747 
Thomas P. Dinnean received fifteen thousand nine hundred and 

fifty-six 	....................................................... 	15,956 

Max Taenzer received two thousand eight hundred and fourteen. 	2,814 
George Gethin received fifty ................ 	....................... 	50 
Louis Lande received seven hundred and thirty-seven ............ 	737 

Of which there were blank seven hundred and seventy-two.......... 	772 

Of which there were void two hundred and fifty-three............ 	253 
32,329 

The number of general ballots "protested as marked for identification," all 
of which were counted for the several candidates voted thereon for the 
office of Justice of the Municipal Court, Borough of Manhattan, Second 

District, was one hundred and seventy-five ............................

[...]

one........................................................... 	14,891 
William J. Boyhan received fourteen thousand six hundred and eighty- 

two........................................................... 	14,682 

Joseph F. Darling received three thousand five hundred and one. 	3,501 

John Bussingler received six hundred and twenty-nine............ 	629 
William H. Draper received fifty-nine .............................. 	59 

Packy McCabe received one ...................................... 	I 

Fingy Connors received one........................................ 	I 

Of which there were blank five thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight 	5,988 

Of which there were void two hundred and forty-two............ 	242 
47,936 

The number of general ballots "protested as marked for identification," all 
of which were counted for the several candidates voted thereon for the 
office of Justice of the Municipal Court, Borough of Manhattan, Fourth 

District, was thirty-seven ................................................